Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank		105/27/2008	an Alabama banking corporation: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USCertifiedLetters, LLC
Street Address:	2410 Valleydale Road
City:	Birmingham
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35244
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ALABAMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78308533	ERR - ELECTRONIC RETURN RECEIPT
Registration Number:	2939774	ETC - ELECTRONIC TRACKING CONFIRMATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (205)244-5714

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 205-458-5284 Email: ivincent@burr.com Correspondent Name: India E. Vincent, Esq. Address Line 1: 420 North 20th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CARTER/TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	India E. Vincent, Esq.
Signature:	/india e vincent/

900107468 **REEL: 003784 FRAME: 0288**

Date:	05/28/2008			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Carter - Regions - Release of Security Interest#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003784 FRAME: 0289

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned Regions Bank, an Alabama banking corporation with it principal office located at 1900 Fifth Avenue North, Birmingham, Alabama 35203, as the Agent and secured party, does hereby remise, release, exonerate and discharge from the lien and operation of that certain Security Agreement, evidenced by the Intellectual Property Security Agreement from USCertifiedLetters, LLC, William T. Carter, and Future Computer Systems, Inc., collectively, the Assignors, dated February 13, 2006, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 15, 2006, in the Trademark Office at Reel 003247, Frame 0583, and in the Patent Office at Reel 017164, Frame 0582 (the "Security Agreement"), all property therein described.

STATE OF ALABAMA) COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)

I, Joshum K, Joshutt, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that N. Ronald Dauge, The whose name as of Regions Bank, an Alabama banking corporation, is signed to the foregoing Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of such instrument, he or she, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and seal, this 27 day of May, 2008.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 03-29-2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 003784 FRAME: 0290

1667760 v1

RECORDED: 05/28/2008